

Proclamation

EREAS: Soccer is a fast - paced, exciting sport for both spectators and players, enjoyed by Minnesotans of all ages; and

EREAS: Soccer is a particularly rewarding and healthful activity for young people, who benefit from the exercise and exposure to the ideals of teamwork and good sportsmanship; and

EREAS: The Minnesota Junior Soccer Association is composed of more than 5000 young people who participate in organized league play; and

EREAS: The Minnesota Junior Soccer Association and the Minnesota Kicks professional soccer club, both affiliated with the United States Soccer Federation, are co-sponsoring activities that will draw the attention of greater numbers of Minnesotans to this fast-growing sport; and

SREAS: Preliminary and halftime activities at the Minnesota Kicks - Vancouver game on June 10 will feature members of the Minnesota Junior Soccer Association in a soccer ball juggling contest and exhibition; and

V, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby claim June 10, 1979, to be

YOUTH SOCCER DAY

Minnesota, and urge all citizens to demonstrate their support for youth soccer.

THERMORE, I express gratitude to the Minnesota Kicks for encouraging and assisting Minnesota Junior Soccer Association in promoting this worthwhile activity among young people.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this first day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred seventy - nine, and of the State the one hundred twenty - second

STATE OF MINNESOTA BEPARIMENT OF STATE R

EILED JUN-11979

Gran Cholorens Storme # 30176
Secretary Di State

Jan anderson Grace
SECRETARY OF STATE